

SELLER'S PROPERTY CONDITION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

 $\ \, \mathbb{C}$ 2018, New Jersey REALTORS**

Propert	yAddr	ess:	55 Karen Way Summit, NJ 07901
Seller:_			Balakrishnan, Shiva & Rao, Archana
forth belo addressed are cautio	ow. The d in this oned to Proper	Seller is awar printed form. carefully inspe ty. Moreover, t	e Statement is to disclose, to the best of Seller's knowledge, the condition of the Property, as of the date set re that he or she is under an obligation to disclose any known material defects in the Property even if not Seller alone is the source of all information contained in this form. All prospective buyers of the Property ect the Property and to carefully inspect the surrounding area for any off-site conditions that may adversely this Disclosure Statement is not intended to be a substitute for prospective buyer's hiring of qualified experts
			nultiple units, systems and/or features, please provide complete answers on all such units, systems and/or phrased in the singular, such as if a duplex has multiple furnaces, water heaters and fireplaces.
OCCUP	ANCY		
Yes	No	Unknown	1057
		[]	1. Age of House, if known
[•]	[]		2. Does the Seller currently occupy this property?
			If not, how long has it been since Seller occupied the property?
[•]	[]		3a. Do you have in your possession the original or a copy of the deed evidencing your ownership of the
[•]	ГЛ		property? If "yes," please attach a copy of it to this form.
ROOF			
Yes	No	Unknown	
		[•]	4. Age of roof
[•]	[]		5. Has roof been replaced or repaired since seller bought the property?
[]	•		6. Are you aware of any roof leaks? 7. Explain any "yes" answers that you give in this section:maintepance
			7. Explain any yes answers that you give in this section. INCOME.
ATTIC,	BASEN	MENTS AND	CRAWL SPACES (Complete only if applicable)
Yes	No	Unknown	
[•]	[]		8. Does the property have one or more sump pumps?
[]	[•]		8a. Are there any problems with the operation of any sump pump?
	[•]		9. Are you aware of any water leakage, accumulation or dampness within the basement or crawl spaces or any other areas within any of the structures on the property?
[]	[•]		9a. Are you aware of the presence of any mold or similar natural substance within the basement or crawl
LJ			spaces or any other areas within any of the structures on the property?
[]	[•]		10. Are you aware of any repairs or other attempts to control any water or dampness problem in the
			basement or crawl space? If "yes," describe the location, nature and date of the repairs:
F.3			
1.1	•		11. Are you aware of any cracks or bulges in the basement floor or foundation walls? If "yes," specify





location. _

Attach a copy of or describe the results.

109

161 162 163 164 165 57. If you have a fireplace, when was the flue last cleaned? ___ 166 57a. Was the flue cleaned by a professional or non-professional? 167 [][]58. Have you obtained any required permits for any such item? 168 59. Are you aware of any problems with any of these items? If "yes," please explain: _____ 169 170

ELE	CTRICA	L SYSTEM	
2 Ye	es No	Unknown	
3			60. What type of wiring is in this structure? ■ Copper □ Aluminum □ Other □ Unknown
1			61. What amp service does the property have? \square 60 \square 100 \square 150 \square 200 \square Other \square Unknown
		F.3	
5 []			62. Does it have 240 volt service? Which are present X Circuit Breakers, □ Fuses or □ Both?
6 []] [•]		63. Are you aware of any additions to the original service?
7			If "yes," were the additions done by a licensed electrician? Name and address:
3			
) [] []	[]	64. If "yes," were proper building permits and approvals obtained?
			65. Are you aware of any wall switches, light fixtures or electrical outlets in need of repair?
?			66. Explain any "yes" answers you give in this section:
3			
<u> </u>			
I	D (SOII	C DDAINACI	AND POLINDADIES
	•		E AND BOUNDARIES)
Ye		Unknown	
B [[] [•]		67. Are you aware of any fill or expansive soil on the property?
[] [•]		68. Are you aware of any past or present mining operations in the area in which the property is located?
] [•]		69. Is the property located in a flood hazard zone?
			70. Are you aware of any drainage or flood problems affecting the property?
			71. Are there any areas on the property which are designated as protected wetlands?
[]] [•]		72. Are you aware of any encroachments, utility easements, boundary line disputes, or drainage or
			other easements affecting the property?
] [•]		73. Are there any water retention basins on the property or the adjacent properties?
			74. Are you aware if any part of the property is being claimed by the State of New Jersey as land
L.	J LJ		presently or formerly covered by tidal water (Riparian claim or lease grant)? Explain:
			presently of formerly covered by tital water (repartail etails of lease grant). Explain.
	1 [1		75 A
[] [•]		75. Are you aware of any shared or common areas (for example, driveways, bridges, docks, walls,
			bulkheads, etc.) or maintenance agreements regarding the property?
			76. Explain any "yes" answers to the preceding questions in this section:
[•] []		77. Do you have a survey of the property?
	TDON'S		PDG.
		ENTAL HAZA	ARDS
Ye		Unknown	
[] [•]		78. Have you received any written notification from any public agency or private concern informing you that
			the property is adversely affected, or may be adversely affected, by a condition that exists on a property in
			the vicinity of this property? If "yes," attach a copy of any such notice currently in your possession.
]] [•]		78a. Are you aware of any condition that exists on any property in the vicinity which adversely affects.
L.	נים ני		
			or has been identified as possibly adversely affecting, the quality or safety of the air, soil, water, and
			or physical structures present on this property? If "yes," explain:
[]] [•]		79. Are you aware of any underground storage tanks (UST) or toxic substances now or previously
L.			present on this property or adjacent property (structure or soil), such as polychlorinated biphenyl
			(PCB), solvents, hydraulic fluid, petro-chemicals, hazardous wastes, pesticides, chromium, thorium
			lead or other hazardous substances in the soil? If "yes," explain:
] []		80. Are you aware if any underground storage tank has been tested?
L	J []		
		E 7	(Attach a copy of each test report or closure certificate if available).
] [•]	[]	81. Are you aware if the property has been tested for the presence of any other toxic substances, such
			as lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde foam insulation, asbestos-containing materials, or others?
			(Attach copy of each test report if available).
			82. If "yes" to any of the above, explain:
			, ,
1			

			82a. If "yes" to any of the above, were any actions taken to correct the problem? Explain:
[]	[•]	[]	83. Is the property in a designated Airport Safety Zone?
DEED R		ICTIONS, SI	PECIAL DESIGNATIONS, HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION/CONDOMINIUMS
Yes	No	Unknown	
[]	[•]	C11 1	84. Are you aware if the property is subject to any deed restrictions or other limitations on how it mat be used due to its being situated within a designated historic district, or a protected area like the New Jersey Pinelands, or its being subject to similar legal authorities other than typical local zoning ordinances?
[]	[ullet]		85. Is the property part of a condominium or other common interest ownership plan?
[]	[]		85a. If so, is the property subject to any covenants, conditions, or restrictions as a result of its being pa of a condominium or other form of common interest ownership?
[]	[•]		86. As the owner of the property, are you required to belong to a condominium association or homeowne association, or other similar organization or property owners?
[]	[]		86a. If so, what is the Association's name and telephone number?
[]	[]	[]	86b. If so, are there any dues or assessments involved? If "yes," how much?
[]	[]		87. Are you aware of any defect, damage, or problem with any common elements or common areas th materially affects the property?
[]	[]	[]	88. Are you aware of any condition or claim which may result in an increase in assessments or fees? 89. Since you purchased the property, have there been any changes to the rules or by-laws of the Association that impact the property? 90. Explain any "yes" answers you give in this section:
MISCEI Yes []	L LANE No [•]	EOUS Unknown	91. Are you aware of any existing or threatened legal action affecting the property or any condominion or homeowners association to which you, as an owner, belong?
[]	[•]		92. Are you aware of any violations of Federal, State or local laws or regulations relating to this propert 93. Are you aware of any zoning violations, encroachments on adjacent properties, non-conforming uses, or set-back violations relating to this property? If so, please state whether the condition is properties in properties in the condition of the properties in the condition of the conditi
[]	[•]		94. Are you aware of any public improvement, condominium or homeowner association assessment against the property that remain unpaid? Are you aware of any violations of zoning, housing building, safety or fire ordinances that remain uncorrected?
[•]	[] [•]	[]	95. Are there mortgages, encumbrances or liens on this property? 95a. Are you aware of any reason, including a defect in title, that would prevent you from conveying clear title?
[]	[•]		96. Are you aware of any material defects to the property, dwelling, or fixtures which are not disclose elsewhere on this form? (A defect is "material," if a reasonable person would attach important to its existence or non-existence in deciding whether or how to proceed in the transaction If "yes," explain:
[]	•		97. Other than water and sewer charges, utility and cable to fees, your local property taxes, any speciassessments and any association dues or membership fees, are there any other fees that you pay of an ongoing basis with respect to this property, such as garbage collection fees? 98. Explain any other "yes" answers you give in this section:

Vac		ve, in writing,	this righ	of any subsequent mitigation or treatment shall be provided to the buyer. The law also provides to the confidentiality. As the owner(s) of this property, do you wish to waive this right?
Yes [•]	No []	for	/	Chie
[5]	ΓJ	(Init	tials)	(Initials)
f you re	sponded	l "yes," answe	er the fol	lowing questions. If you responded "no," proceed to the next section.
Yes	No	Unknown		
[•]	[]			are you aware if the property has been tested for radon gas? (Attach a copy of each test report vailable.)
[]	[•]			Are you aware if the property has been treated in an effort to mitigate the presence of radon a (If "yes," attach a copy of any evidence of such mitigation or treatment.)
[]	[•]			Is radon remediation equipment now present in the property?
[]	[]			If "yes," is such equipment in good working order?
pplicabl Yes [•]	e.") No []	Unknown	N/A []	102. Electric Garage Door Opener
[•]	[]		[]	102a. If "yes," are they reversible? Number of Transmitters
[•]	[]	[]	[]	103. Smoke Detectors
				■ Battery □ Electric □ Both How many
гэ	F-1		гл	Location Hallway and Jasement 104. With regard to the above items, are you aware that any item is not in working order?
[]	[•]		[]	104a. If "yes," identify each item that is not in working order or defective and explain the na of the problem:
[]	•		[]	105. □ In-ground pool □ Above-ground pool □ Pool Heater □ Spa/Hot Tub
[]	[]	[]	[•]	105a. Were proper permits and approvals obtained?
[]	[]		[•]	105b. Are you aware of any leaks or other defects with the filter or the walls or other structural mechanical components of the pool or spa/hot tub?
[]	[]		[]	105c. If an in-ground pool, are you aware of any water seeping behind the walls of the pool: 106. Indicate which of the following may be included in the sale? (Indicate Y for yes N for no [•] Refrigerator [•] Range
				[•] Microwave Oven [•] Dishwasher
				[] Trash Compactor[] Garbage Disposal[•] In-Ground Sprinkler System
				[] Central Vacuum System
				[•] Security System
				[•] Washer
				[•] Washer [•] Dryer [] Intercom
•	[]	[]		[•] Washer [•] Dryer

Yes	No	Unknown	
	`	[]	108. When was the Solar Panel System Installed?
[]	[]	X	109. Are SRECs available from the Solar Panel System?
			109a. If SRECs are available, when will the SRECs expire?
[]	[]		110. Is there any storage capacity on your Property for the Solar Panel System?
[]	[]		111. Are you aware of any defects in or damage to any component of the Solar Panel System? If you explain:
			112. Choose one of the following three options:
[]			112a. The Solar Panel System is financed under a power purchase agreement or other type of financia
			arrangement which requires me/us to make periodic payments to a Solar Panel System provid in order to acquire ownership of the Solar Panel System ("PPA")? If yes, proceed to Section
Г٦			below. 112b. The Solar Panel System is the subject of a lease agreement. If yes, proceed to Section B below.
[]			112c. I/we own the Solar Panel System out 19th. If yes, you do not have to answer any further question
		F.3	Section A - The Solar Panel System Is Subject to a PPA
			113. What is the current periodic payment amount? \$
		[]	115. What is the expiration date of the PAL, which is when you will become the owner of the Solar Par
гл	F 3		System? ("PPA Expiration Date")
[]	[]	[]	116. Is there a balloon payment that will become due on or before the PPA Expiration Date? 117. If there is a balloon payment, what is the amount? \$
			118. Choose one of the following three options:
			118a. Buyer will assume my/our obligations under the PPA at Closing.
			118b. I we will pay off or otherwise obtain cancellation of the PPA as of the Closing so that the Sol
[]			Panel System can be included in the sale free and clear. 18c. I/we will remove the Solar Panel System from the Property and pay off or otherwise obta
LJ			cancellation of the PPA as of the Closing.
			SECTION B - THE SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM IS SUBJECT TO A LEASE
			119. What is the current periodic lease payment amount? \$
		[]	120. What is the frequency of the periodic lease payments (check one)? ☐ Monthly ☐ Quarterly 121. What is the expiration date of the lease?
,			122. Choose one of the following two options:
			122a. Buyer will assume our obligations under the lease at Closing.
			122b. I/we will obtain an early termination of the lease and will remove the Solar Panel System prior Closing.
		GMENT OF	
nowledg	e, but is 1	not a warran	s that the information set forth in this Disclosure Statement is accurate and complete to the best of Seller ty as to the condition of the Property. Seller hereby authorizes the real estate brokerage firm represent this Disclosure Statement to all prospective buyers of the Property, and to other real estate agents. Seller
one is the	he source	e of all infor	mation contained in this statement. If the Seller relied upon any credible representations of another, of the person(s) who made the representation(s) and describe the information that was relied upon.

	SHVUZUMUK BU	akrishmam		3/	29/2022	7:40 AM ED	DΤ
SELLER	B5B756FA15F64E9		DATI	4			
	DocuSigned by:			3/2	29/2022	7:43 AM ED	т
SELLER	FE7E6870017547D		DATI	,			
SELLER			DATI	<u>.</u>			
SELLER			DATI				
	R, ADMINISTRAT				, ,		
(If applicable) Statement.	The undersigned h	as never occupied th	he property and lacks t	ne personal k	nowledge nece	essary to compl	lete this Disclosui
			DATI				
The undersign	ned Prospective Buy Prospective Buyer a	ver acknowledges rec cknowledges that th	DATI OSPECTIVE BUYER Acceipt of this Disclosure his Disclosure Statemen	Statement p	ranty by Seller	and that it is I	Prospective Buyer
The undersign this Property. responsibility inspected by quarter acknown amenities, if a the property s conditions before that the visual	Prospective Buyer as to satisfy himself or ualified professional vledges that this form, included in the such as noise, odors, fore entering into a inspection perform.	rer acknowledges rec cknowledges that the herself as to the co ls, at Prospective Bu m is intended to pro- sale. This form does traffic volume, etc.	OSPECTIVE BUYED accept of this Disclosure Statement on the Propertuyer's expense, to determine the information relations and address local conference of the Prospective Buyer acknowledges the property.	Statement positions is not a warm. Prospective mine the actual good to the conclitions which owledges that Prospective I	ranty by Seller Buyer acknow al condition of lition of the la may affect a p t they may ind Buyer acknowl	and that it is I wledges that the f the Property, and, structures, purchaser's use lependently invledges that he defendently involved in the defendently	Prospective Buyer e Property may be Prospective Buyer major systems and and enjoyment of vestigate such loc or she understand
The undersign this Property. responsibility inspected by of further acknow amenities, if a the property s conditions bef that the visual home inspecti	Prospective Buyer as to satisfy himself or ualified professional vledges that this form, included in the such as noise, odors, fore entering into a inspection perform.	rer acknowledges rec cknowledges that the herself as to the co ls, at Prospective Bu m is intended to pro- sale. This form does traffic volume, etc. I binding contract to need by the Seller's re-	OSPECTIVE BUYED accept of this Disclosure Statement on the Propertuyer's expense, to determine the information relations and address local conference of the Prospective Buyer acknowledges the property.	Statement process is not a warm of the actual of the concess of th	ranty by Seller Buyer acknow al condition of lition of the la may affect a p t they may ind Buyer acknowl	and that it is I wledges that the f the Property, and, structures, purchaser's use lependently invledges that he defendently involved in the defendently	Prospective Buyer e Property may be Prospective Buyer major systems and and enjoyment of vestigate such loc- for she understand
The undersign this Property. responsibility inspected by quarter acknown amenities, if a the property s conditions beful that the visual home inspection.	Prospective Buyer as to satisfy himself or ualified professional wledges that this form, included in the such as noise, odors, for entering into a inspection perform on as performed by	rer acknowledges rec cknowledges that the herself as to the co ls, at Prospective Bu m is intended to pro- sale. This form does traffic volume, etc. I binding contract to need by the Seller's re-	cospective Buyer ceipt of this Disclosure his Disclosure Statemen condition of the Propert liver's expense, to deter ovide information relations s not address local context Prospective Buyer ack purchase the property ceal estate broker/broke spector.	Statement process is not a warm of the actual of the conclitions which owledges that Prospective Intr-salesperson	ranty by Seller Buyer acknow al condition of lition of the la may affect a p t they may ind Buyer acknowl	and that it is I wledges that the f the Property, and, structures, purchaser's use lependently invledges that he defendently involved in the defendently	Prospective Buyer e Property may be Prospective Buyer major systems are and enjoyment of vestigate such locors she understand
The undersigned this Property. The responsibility inspected by a further acknown amenities, if a successful the property successful to the property successful the property of	Prospective Buy Prospective Buyer a to satisfy himself or ualified professional vledges that this form, included in the such as noise, odors, for entering into a inspection perform on as performed by	rer acknowledges rec cknowledges that the herself as to the co ls, at Prospective Bu m is intended to pro- sale. This form does traffic volume, etc. I binding contract to need by the Seller's re-	ospective Buyer ceipt of this Disclosure his Disclosure Statemen condition of the Propert hyer's expense, to deter ovide information relatives not address local cone Prospective Buyer ackr purchase the property heal estate broker/broke spector.	Statement provide is not a warm of the acture of the concentration of th	ranty by Seller Buyer acknow al condition of lition of the la may affect a p t they may ind Buyer acknowl	and that it is I wledges that the f the Property, and, structures, purchaser's use lependently invledges that he defendently involved in the defendently	Prospective Buyer e Property may be Prospective Buyer major systems are and enjoyment of vestigate such locors she understand

DocuSign Envelope ID: 772BF94C-1A08-4333-B1DB-039ECA0DBB05 ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REAL ESTATE BROKER/BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON The undersigned Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure Statement form and that the information contained in the form was provided by the Seller. The Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also confirms that he or she visually inspected the property with reasonable diligence to ascertain the accuracy of the information disclosed by the seller, prior to providing a copy of the property disclosure statement The Prospective Buyer's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure Statement form for the purpose of providing it to the Prospective Buyer. 3/29/2022 | 7:43 AM EDT Su adler SELLER'S REAL ESTATE BROKER/ DATE BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON: PROSPECTIVE BUYER'S REAL ESTATE BROKER/ DATE BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON:



ADDI	TIONAL DISCLOSURE re: _	55 Karen Way Summit, NJ 07901
The follo	wing items are to be INCLUDED in th	e sale:
	Swing set in the backyard. Popen shelving units in crawl space.	
The follo	wing items are to be EXCLUDED fron	n the sale:
	N/A	4
R	wing items are to convey in strictly AS Roof. Shed. gnitor on small, top right burner.	G-IS condition:
Acknow	ledged by:	
Seller: _	SHVALUMAR BAULKISHMAN 3/29/2022 7:	40 AM EDT Buyer:
	(date)	
Seller: _	3/29/2022 7:	43 AM EDT Buyer:
	(date)	(date)



Excel Pest Services 70 Grand Ave Suite 109 River Edge, NJ 07661 800-886-7327

Pest Services Report-THIS IS NOT A

ORDER #: 958244

WORK DATE: 09/04/2021

BILL-TO 174888 **LOCATION** 174888 Time In: 9/4/2021 9:33:58 AM Time Out: 9/4/2021 9:46:09 AM

Shiva-kumkr Balakrishnan 55 Karen Wav Summit, NJ 07901-1639

Shiva-kumkr Balakrishnan 55 Karen Wav Summit, NJ 07901-1639

Customer Signature

Phone: 347-880-1677 551-225-5022 Mobile:

347-880-1677 Phone: Mobile:

551-225-5022

Customer Unavailable to Sign **Technician Signature**

Michael Midwinter License #: 72243C

Purchase Order Service Description Terms Quantity NET 30 4250 Res Quarterly HPP 1.00 None

GENERAL COMMENTS / INSTRUCTIONS

PRODUCTS APPLICATION SUMMARY

Quarterly Pest Control service ring the doorbell as requested exterior service prevention around the home air condition unit front porch back porch around a garage doors when does entry points around the pipes as needed inspect for termites Rodan no activity liquid treatment applied don't touch the zeros until it's dry safety

CONDITIONS / OBSERVATIONS Reported Severity Responsibility Reviewed

None Noted.

I RODGETO ALL ELGATION COMMAN											
Material		Lot #	EPA#	A.I. %	A.I. Conc.	Active Ingredient	Finished Qty	Undiluted Qty			
NIBAN FG Target Pests:	(None)		64405-2	5.0000%	n/a	ORTHO BORIC ACI	1.0000 POUNDS	1.0000 POUNDS			

Undiluted Qty Material Lot # A.I. % A.I. Conc. **Active Ingredient Finished Qty** 432-1483 31.5000% 0.0750 Imidacloprid 21% Beta-20.0000 Fluid Ounces 1.4077 Milliliters Temprid SC Cvfluthrin 10.5%

Target Pests: (None)

PEST ACTIVITY # Areas # Devices **Pest Totals**

None Noted.

DEVICE INSPECTION SUMMARY

AREA COMMENTS

None Noted.

DEVICE INSPECTION EXCEPTIONS

You are entitled by the New Jersey Pesticide Control Regulations to request and receive from us the specified label for each pesticide that will be used on your property. Furthermore, if this is a contract for termite control (using pesticides other than termite baiting systems) we are required to give you a copy of a summarization of the regulations regarding proper application of termiticed (N.J.A.C.7:30 - 10.4)Upon your request, we will inform you of the exact date of pesticide application before the application takes place. Sanitation, as well as physical and biological control measures, should be considered as part of a pest control program. Pesticides may be used as another part of good pest control program. Pesticides are substance used to Control living organisms and vary in degree of toxicity. We are also required to provide the following phone number for use in a event you have questions concerning the materials that we will be using.

National Pesticide Information Center (general health and toxicology info.) 1 (800) 858-7378

New Jersey Poison Information & Education System (Emergencies) 1 (800) 222-1222

New Jersey DEP Pesticide Control Program 1 (609) 984-6568



Excel Pest Services 70 Grand Ave Suite 109 River Edge, NJ 07661 800-886-7327

Pest Services Report-THIS IS NOT A BILL

ORDER #: 958244

WORK DATE: 09/04/2021

DEVICE INSPECTION EXCEPTIONS

INSPECTION DETAIL

None Noted.

PRODUCTS A	APPLIED					
Material		A.I. %	Finished Qty	Application Equipment		Time
EPA #		A.I. Concentration	Undiluted Qty	Application Method	Sq/Cu/L Ft	Lot #
NIBAN FG		5.0000%	1.0000 POUNDS			9:45:48 AM
64405-2		n/a	1.0000 POUNDS			
Weather:	0°, 0 MPH					
emprid SC		31.5000%	20.0000 Fluid Ounces			9:45:32 AM
132-1483		0.07500000	1.4077 Milliliters	COMPRESSED AIR		
Weather:	0°, 0 MPH					

You are entitled by the New Jersey Pesticide Control Regulations to request and receive from us the specified label for each pesticide that will be used on your property. Furthermore, if this is a contract for termite control (using pesticides other than termite baiting systems) we are required to give you a copy of a summarization of the regulations regarding proper application of termiticed (N.J.A.C.7:30 - 10.4)Upon your request, we will inform you of the exact date of pesticide application before the application takes place. Sanitation, as well as physical and biological control measures, should be considered as part of a pest control program. Pesticides may be used as another part of good pest control program. Pesticides are substance used to Control living organisms and vary in degree of toxicity. We are also required to provide the following phone number for use in a event you have questions concerning the materials that we will be using.



15 Otis Place, Verona NJ 07044 Office: (973) 433-3110 E-Mail: Jason@JerseyInspections.com www.JerseyInspections.com

July 29, 2019

Archana Rao 205 Hudson Street Apt 111 Hoboken, NJ 07030

RE: 55 Karen Way

Summit, NJ 07901

Dear Archana Rao

At your request, radon testing was performed on the above referenced property on July 27, 2019

The enclosed test results from **LHI Analytical** indicate a test result of 2.7 picocuries per liter of air in the house. This level is **below** the 4.0 pci/L action level set by the U.S. EPA.

EPA recommends that No action be taken if your radon test result is lower than 4 pCi/L .

I appreciate this opportunity to be of service to you. If I can be of further assistance, please call.

Sincerely,

Jason Chang

Radon Measurement Technician NJEPA Cert. # MET12333



LHI Analytical

20 East Welling Avenue Pennington, NJ 08534 Phone: 609-818-0309 Fax: 609-964-1741

Report Date: Monday, July 29, 2019 Report #9836

Client Name / Address

Archana Rao 205 Hudson Street Apt 111 Hoboken, NJ 07030 archana82@Gmail.com Inspection Site Address

55 Karen Way Summit, NJ 07901 Copies To

RADON TEST RESULTS

Test Date/Time	Device	Test Method	Floor/Location	Result
7/27/2019 10:30 to 7/29/2019 10:30	SKV148	E-Perm, Short Term	Basement	2.7 pCi/l

The results are BELOW the EPA guideline of 4.0 pCi/l

The results are reported in pCi/L, pico-Curies of radon gas per liter of air. Refer to the NJDEP radon brochure for further information, online at www.njradon.org.

DISCLAIMER

The results cannot be construed as either predictive or supportive of a similar measurement conducted at any other time in the same structure. The value is accurate to within plus or minus 8% of the value shown.

The results reported are based upon the assumption that closed house conditions were adhered. If closed house conditions were not followed during the test period, the results will be adversely affected.

NOT OFFICIAL UNLESS SIGNED

Toni Lewis, NJDEP License # MES10096 LHI Analytical

NOTICE

This notice is provided to you by an organization or individual certified by the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection to perform radon and/or radon progeny measurements. N.J.S.A 26:2D-73 requires that no certified person disclose to any individual, except the Department of Environmental Protection or the Department of Health the address or owner of a nonpublic building that the person has tested or treated for the presence of radon gas and radon progeny, unless the owner of the building waives, in writing, this right of confidentiality. In the case of a prospective sale of a building which has been tested for radon gas and/or radon progeny, the seller shall provide the buyer, at the time the contract of sale is entered into, with a copy of the results of that test and evidence of any subsequent mitigation or treatment, and any prospective buyer who contracts for the testing shall have the right to receive the results of that testing. Any questions, comments or complaints regarding the person performing these measurements, or related mitigation, or safeguarding services should be directed to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, Attention: Radon Section, Bureau of Environmental Radiation (1-800-648-0394).

NJ DEP CERTIFIED RADON MEASUREMENT BUSINESS LIC# MEB90009 20 East Welling Avenue Pennington, NJ 08534